remote control range 2016
4HRC.02
foot pedal
The wide range of foot controls, available in a variety of configurations, allows the best choice of product to be made in both fun-
ctional and dimensional terms. The different models offer several solutions when it comes to hydraulic connection layout – always
guaranteeing simple, straightforward installation. The new RCS and RCT series also include different foot control types, with special
care applied to their ergonomic and design features.
Type Description Number

	 RA	 body specification
	 G02	 body thread
ORDER EXAMPLE = RCP: 01S - A01 - MA - RA G02
Ordering row 2 and 3, must be repeated for each port
complete sample: RCP: 01S A01 MA A01 MA RA G02
1 control classification: (page 36)
01s Foot pedal with return spring in neutral
02s Foot pedal with prearanged handle and return
spring in neutral
03s Foot pedal with adjustable angle and prearan-
ged handle and return spring in neutral
04s Foot pedal with adjustable angle with return
spring in neutral
2 metering curve: (page 70)
A01 Linear metering curve with step
B01 Linear metering curve without step
C01 Broken line metering curve with step
D01 Broken line metering curve without step
3 return spring: (page 79)
MA Preload 25 N - End stroke load 48 N
MB Preload 14 N - End stroke load 27 N
MC Preload 73 N - End stroke load 135 N
MD Preload 89 N - End stroke load 169 N
4 body arrangement: (page 37)
RA G02 Standard Body (G 1/4 ports)
RA U02 Standard Body (9/16”-18 UNF ports)
rcpfoot pedal 2 service ports with side ports and reduced body height
remote control range 2016
36HRC.02
Control kit classification
Code Configuration Schema Description
01S Foot pedal
with return spring in neutral
02S
Foot pedal
with prearanged handle
and return spring in neutral
03S
Foot pedal with adjustable angle
and prearanged handle
and return spring in neutral
04S Foot pedal with adjustable angle
with return spring in neutral
All controls installed on the foot pedal RCP are interchangeable. The controls shown correspond to standard configurations; for
different applications contact our Commercial Dept.
T    P
1                  2
Ø16
M12
12 24
11
2
92
291
96 76
25
°
10
°1
0°
11
2
T    P
1                  2
10
°
10
°
25
°
foot pedal 2 service ports with side ports and reduced body heightrcp
2016 remote control range
hrc.0237

	 RA	 body specification
	 G02	 body thread
ORDER EXAMPLE = RCF: 01S - A01 - MA - RA G02
Ordering row 2 and 3, must be repeated for each port
complete sample: RCF: 01S A01 MA A01 MA RA G02
1 control classification: (page 40)
01s Foot pedal with return spring in neutral
02s Foot pedal with prearanged handle and return
spring in neutral
03s Foot pedal with adjustable angle and prearan-
ged handle and return spring in neutral
04s Foot pedal with adjustable angle with return
spring in neutral
2 metering curve: (page 70)
A01 Linear metering curve with step
B01 Linear metering curve without step
C01 Broken line metering curve with step
D01 Broken line metering curve without step
3 return spring: (page 79)
MA Preload 25 N - End stroke load 48 N
MB Preload 14 N - End stroke load 27 N
MC Preload 73 N - End stroke load 135 N
MD Preload 89 N - End stroke load 169 N
4 body arrangement: (page 41)
RA G02 Standard Body (G 1/4 ports)
RA U02 Standard Body (9/16”-18 UNF ports)
rcffoot pedal lower ports
remote control range 2016
40HRC.02
Control kit classification
All controls installed on the foot pedal RCF are interchangeable. The controls shown correspond to standard configurations; for
different applications contact our Commercial Dept.
Code Configuration Schema Description
01S Foot pedal
with return spring in neutral
02S
Foot pedal
with prearanged handle
and return spring in neutral
03S
Foot pedal with adjustable angle
and prearanged handle
and return spring in neutral
04S Foot pedal with adjustable angle
with return spring in neutral
P   T
1                2
2412
M12
Ø 16
11
2
92
P   T
1                2
2412
M12
Ø 16
9211
2
76
~291
10
°
10
°
25
°
P   T
1                2
10
°

	 RA	 body specification
	 G02	 body thread
ORDER EXAMPLE = RCD: 01S - A01 - MA - RA G02
Ordering row 2 and 3, must be repeated for each port
complete sample: RCD: 01S A01 MA A01 MA RA G02
1 control classification: (page 44)
01s Foot pedal with return spring in neutral
2 metering curve: (page 70)
A01 Linear metering curve with step
B01 Linear metering curve without step
C01 Broken line metering curve with step
D01 Broken line metering curve without step
3 return spring: (page 79)
MA Preload 25 N - End stroke load 48 N
MB Preload 14 N - End stroke load 27 N
MC Preload 73 N - End stroke load 135 N
MD Preload 89 N - End stroke load 169 N
4 body arrangement: (page 45)
RA G02 Standard Body (G 1/4 ports)
RA U02 Standard Body (9/16”-18 UNF ports)
rcddouble foot pedal lower ports
remote control range 2016
44HRC.02
Control kit classification
Code Configuration Schema Description
01S Foot pedal
with return spring in neutral
The pedal RCD has only one configuration; for different applications refer to our Commercial Dept.
P  T
1                  2
double foot pedal lower portsrcd
2016 remote control range
hrc.0245
Body arrangement
The foot pedal RCD has only one setting body, the only variable is represented by a different thread.
Code Configuration Schema Description
RA G02
Standard body
with ports
G 1/4
RA U02
Standard body
with ports
9/16” - 18 UNFPort(2)
Tank port(T)
Inlet port (P)
Port(1)
P  T
1                  2
rcddouble foot pedal lower ports
remote control range 2016
46HRC.02
RCS is a single pedal version remote control. It’s a new family completing the broad range of remote control. This pedal work ac-
cording to the principle of direct-acting pressure reducing valves. In rest position, the foot pedal is held in neutral by return spring;
inlet port P is closed and ports are connected to tank port T. Its ergonomic design provides optimum comfort for the operator.
rcs Dimensions standard
53
62.4
71
(2
72
)
10
2
92
6.
5
22.522.5
55
117
23
AB P
T

	 RA	 body specification
	 G02	 body thread
order example = RCV: 01V - A01 - MA - RA G02
1
2
3
4
1 control classification: (page 60)
00h Without control with return spring in neutral position
01v Wheel operated hydraulic remote control rotated
360° with stopping in each position
01s Foot pedal with return spring in neutral position
2 metering curve: (page 70)
A01 Linear metering curve with step
B01 Linear metering curve without step
C01 Broken line metering curve with step
D01 Broken line metering curve without step
3 return spring: (page 79)
MA Preload 25 N - End stroke load 48 N
MB Preload 14 N - End stroke load 27 N
MC Preload 73 N - End stroke load 135 N
MD Preload 89 N - End stroke load 169 N
4 body arrangement: (page 61)
RA G02 Standard Body (G 1/4 ports)
RA U02 Standard Body (9/16”-18 UNF ports)
rcvhydraulic remote control one service port
remote control range 2016
60HRC.02
Control kit classification
Code Dimensions Schema Description
00H
Without control
with return spring
in neutral position
01V
Wheel operated hydraulic
remote control rotated 360°
with stopping in each position
01S
Foot pedal
with return spring
in neutral position
(standard)
All controls installed on the foot pedal RCV are interchangeable: the controls shown correspond to standard configurations; for
different applications contact our Commercial Dept.
21
.5
P T
1
m
ax
.
81
80
40
68
Ø
6.
5
0 19
Ø 35
P T
1
43
 11
°
60
°
3
140
7 112.510.5
70
10